TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Textiles, Inc.		11/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swift Textiles, LLC	
Street Address:	Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 2033	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289111	SWIFT DENIM SINCE 1882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 881-7000

Email: ghutchison@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison	
Signature:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/	
Date:	04/27/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0994

900023763

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-Swift Textiles, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment-Swift Textiles, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment-Swift Textiles, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of November 8, 2004 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Swift Textiles, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 2033, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Swift Textiles, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 2033, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and the registrations and/or applications therefor that are listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor, Patriarch GL Acquisition, LLC (n/k/a Galey & Lord, LLC) ("Parent") and the other parties thereto have entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2004 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Parent (or to an Affiliate (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) of Parent designated by Parent), among other things, the entire business relating to the Marks as of the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, Assignee is an Affiliate (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) of Parent and the designee of Parent under the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

NY278714.2/1939-00003

)

)

)

)

)

)

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0996 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above, with effect as of the Effective Date, which Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

SWIFT TEXTILES, INC.

By: Name:

)

)

)

)

)

)

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

SWIFT TEXTILES, LLC

By:

Name: Lynn Tillon Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
SWIFT DENIM SINCE 1882 & Design	2,289,111	10/26/1999

ATL01/11928275v1

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0998